



MiIBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE

WIRELESS HEADPHONES BY MIIEGO®

Quick Start Guide



ENG	1 - 2	FR	9 - 10
DK	3 - 4	NL	11 - 12
NOR	5 - 6	EST	13 - 14
SE	7 - 8	DE	15 - 17



**DOWNLOAD THE
MIIEGO APP**

PERSONALIZE YOUR AUDIO EXPERIENCE



www.MIIEGO.com/app



For the best comfort and sound experience, please find and use the ear tips that fits perfectly inside your ears.

Pairing Your MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE Wireless Headphones

- 1: Make sure your headphones are charged and turned OFF.
- 2: Press and hold the middle button on the headset (right side) for 5 seconds until the indicator light flashes Red and Blue alternatively (pairing mode).
3. Activate BT on your phone (or other device) and search for new BT device and select: **MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE**.

Charging Your MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE Wireless Headphones

The red LEDs on the earbuds will be ON when charging. They will turn OFF, when the earbuds are fully charged.

Next time charging

When you hear a warning tone of "battery low" every 180 seconds and the Red light blinks, the battery status is low and needs charging.

Turning Your Headphones On and Off

ON: Press the M-Button for 3 seconds until the indicator light flashes Blue.

OFF: Press the M-Button until the indicator light flashes Red.

Multi-point connection (pair 2 devices):

1. Connect your FIRST device as normal. Then, turn off BT in settings on that device. The headphones will then automatically enter pairing mode again.
2. Connect your SECOND device as normal to the headphones.
3. Then activate your FIRST device again and turn on BT. Re-connect/pair the headphones to that device again.

Activate and de-activate Low Latency mode:

Press the M-button 4 times and you will hear: "Game mode on". Press the M-button 4 times again and you will hear: "Game mode off".

Activate Siri on iOS-device:

Access Siri by pressing the M-button 3 times.

Soft Reset:

- 1: Delete "MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO Lite" from the BT list on your phone/device.
- 2: Power ON and press the M-Button 5 times. The headphones will then power OFF automatically.



A: LED indicator for charging / pairing

B: M-button

Turn headphones on / off. Play / pause. Answer call, end / reject call. Low latency. Siri

C: Charging port

D: Built-in Microphone

E: Volume down / Previous song

Press once / Hold

F: Volume up / Next song

Press once / Hold

SPECIFICATIONS

BT5.4, SBC.

Frequency range: 2.402-2.480GHz.

Charging time: 1-1.5 hours

Rechargeable 110 mA/h li-polymer battery

Freq. Response: 20Hz-20KHz



ENG

CARE, MAINTENANCE, SAFETY

Please read and retain all safety, security, and usage instructions.

WARNING: Do not use the headphones while driving, in situations with vehicular traffic, or during activities where failing to hear your surroundings could pose a danger or be prohibited by law. Avoid using the headphones in conditions requiring heightened awareness. To prevent hearing damage: Do not use the headphones continuously; take regular breaks. Avoid high or excessive volume levels, as they may lead to permanent hearing damage. Always turn the volume down before use and set it to a safe level. Never use the headphones without the ear tips. Do NOT use the headphones for noise protection or as aviation communication headsets. **Medical Device Warning:** This product contains magnetic materials that may interfere with implantable medical devices. Keep away from such devices and consult your doctor before use. Discomfort and Emergencies: If you experience discomfort, irritation, or pain, stop using the product immediately. If you notice heat coming from the product, turn it off and discontinue charging. **Battery Safety:** Avoid liquids getting into the product. If the battery leaks, avoid contact with skin, eyes, or clothing. In case of contact, rinse immediately with clean water and seek medical advice. Do not open, disassemble, or attempt to repair the device. Modifications will void your warranty and could compromise safety. Handle the lithium-ion battery with care. Improper use can result in explosion, fire, or release of heat/smoke. Do not dispose of the battery in fire, as this may cause an explosion. **Charging:** Use 5V/1A power supplies only for charging. Higher voltage may lead to severe damage. Never use a modified, damaged or unofficial charger or charging device. Do not charge in direct sunlight. Do not wear the headphones while charging. They do not play audio during charging. Rechargeable batteries have a limited number of charging cycles. Battery life span and number of charging cycles varies by use and settings. **Temperatures:** Store and use the product only in temperatures between -5°C and +40°C, with humidity below 90%. Keep away from heat sources such as radiators and heaters and from direct sunlight for longer periods. Do not expose the product to extreme cold as it may damage the internal circuit board. Do not leave the product in your car, especially not in sunlight or when the temperature is below freezing. Keep out of reach of small children and pets. **Materials and Cleaning:** Dropping the product or sharp items may damage the plastic. No specific cleaning materials or methods are required. If necessary, use a soft cloth. Avoid cleaning products containing solvents. **Disposal:** Dispose of the headphones according to local regulations. Do not dispose of them as household waste.



Only listen to music in a moderate volume and in moderate periods of time. Excessive exposure to high sound levels can lead to noise-induced hearing loss.



This device contains a lithium accumulator. Improper use can cause overheating and fire.



For at opnå den bedste komfort, lyd- og basoplevelse er det vigtigt, at du ud fra de medfølgende øredutur vælger dem som passer bedst i netop dine ører.

Parring af dine MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE høretelefoner

1. Sørg for at høretelefonerne er opladet og slukket.
2. Hold knappen i midten nede i 5 sekunder indtil indikatoren blinker skiftevis rødt og blåt (pairing mode).
3. Aktiver BT på din telefon/enhed og søg efter ny BT-enhed og vælg: **MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE**.

Opladning af MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE

De røde LED-dioder på høretelefonerne lyser når der oplades. LED-dioderne slukker når høretelefonerne er opladet.

Opladning næste gang

Når LED-lysendikatoren begynder at blinke rødt ca. hvert 180. sekund, er batteriet ved at løbe tør for strøm. Du vil da også høre tonen "battery low" i høretelefonerne.

Tænd/sluk for dine høretelefoner

TÆND: Hold den mindste M-knap inde i 3 sek. indtil indikatoren blinker blåt.

SLUK: Hold M-knappen inde indtil indikatoren blinker rødt og herefter slukker.

Multi-point connect (to enheder tilkoblet samtidig)

1. Forbind din FØRSTE enhed som normalt. Sluk derefter BT i indstillingerne på den pågældende enhed. Hovedtelefonerne vil derefter automatisk gå i parringstilstand igen.
2. Forbind dernæst din ANDEN enhed som normalt til hovedtelefonerne.
3. Aktiver herefter din FØRSTE enhed igen, og tænd for BT. Gentilslut / par hovedtelefonerne til den pågældende enhed igen.

Aktiver og de-aktiver Low Latency mode:

Tryk på M-knappen 4 gange, og du vil høre: "Game mode on". Tryk på M-knappen 4 gange igen, og du vil høre: "Game mode off".

Aktiver Siri på iOS-enhed

Få adgang til Siri ved at trykke på M-knappen 3 gange hurtigt.

Soft Reset:

- 1: Slet "MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE" helt fra BT på din telefon/enhed.
- 2: Tænd høretelefonerne og tryk på M-knap 5 gange. Derefter slukker hovedtelefonerne automatisk.



A: LED indikator for opladning/ parring

B: M-knap

Tænd / sluk høretelefonerne, besvar og afslut / afvis opkald, Play / pause. Low latency knap. Siri

C: Opladningsport

D: Indbygget mikrofon

E: Lydstyrke Ned / Forrige Sang

Tryk én gang / Hold nede

F: Lydstyrke Op / Næste Sang

Tryk én gang / Hold nede

SPECIFIKATIONER

BT.5.4, SBC.

Frekvens: 2.402-2.480GHz.

Opladningstid: 1 -1,5 time

Genopladeligt 110 mA/h li-polymer batteri

Freq. Response: 20Hz-20KHz



DK

PLEJE, VEDLIGEHOLD OG SIKKERHED

Læs venligst denne brugsvejledning omhyggeligt før brug. Sikkerheds- og vedligeholdelsesinstruktionerne skal opbevares til senere brug og skal altid følges.

ADVARSEL: Brug ikke hovedtelefonerne i situationer med trafik eller under aktiviteter, hvor det kan være farligt eller ulovligt ikke at kunne høre dine omgivelser. Undgå at bruge hovedtelefonerne i situationer, hvor der kræves øget opmærksomhed. **Før at forhindre høreskade:** Brug ikke hovedtelefoner kontinuerligt; tag regelmæssige pauser. Undgå høje eller overdrevne lydniveauer, da de kan føre til permanent høreskade. Skru altid ned for lydstyrken før brug og indstil den til et sikkert niveau. Brug aldrig hovedtelefonerne uden øredutterne. Brug IKKE hovedtelefonerne til støjbeskyttelse eller som kommunikationshovedtelefoner til luftfart og lign. **ADVARSEL OM PÅVIRKNING AF ELEKTRONISKE**

IMPLANTATER: Dette produkt indeholder magnetiske materialer, der kan interferere med implanterbare medicinske enheder. Hold produktet væk fra sådanne enheder, og konsulter din læge før brug. **Ubehag ved brug:** Hvis du oplever ubehag, irritation eller smerte, skal du stoppe med at bruge produktet straks. Hvis du bemærker varme på/fra produktet, skal du slukke det og stoppe opladning. **Batterisikkerhed:**

Undgå, at flydende væsker kommer ind i produktet. Hvis batteriet lækker, skal du undgå kontakt med og tøj, hud og øjne. I tilfælde af kontakt, skyl straks med rent vand og søg lægehjælp. Åbn ikke, adskil ikke, eller forsøg ikke at reparere enheden. Modifikationer vil annullere din garanti og kan kompromittere produktsikkerheden. Håndter lithium-ion-batteriet med forsigtighed. Forkert brug kan resultere i eksplosion, brand eller frigivelse af varme/røg. Opbevar/smid ikke batteriet i nærheden af ild, da det kan forårsage en eksplosion. **Opladning:**

Brug kun 5V/1A strømkilder til opladning. Højere spænding kan føre til alvorlige skader. Brug aldrig en modifieret, beskadiget eller uofficiel oplader eller opladningsenhed. Oplad ikke i direkte sollys. Brug ikke hovedtelefonerne, mens de oplades. De afspiller ikke lyd under opladning. Genopladelige batterier har et begrænset antal opladningscyklusser. Batteriets levetid og antallet af opladningscyklusser varierer afhængigt af brug og indstillinger. **Temperaturer:** Opbevar og brug produktet kun ved temperaturer mellem -5°C og +40°C, med luftfugtighed under 90%. Hold det væk fra varmekilder som radiatorer og varmeapparater og fra direkte sollys i længere perioder. Udsæt ikke produktet for ekstrem kulde, da det kan beskadige det interne kredsløb. Læg ikke produktet i din bil, især ikke i sollys eller når temperaturen er under frysepunktet. Hold det ude af rækkevidde for små børn og kæledyr. **Materialer og Rengøring:**

Skarpe genstande eller tab af produktet på gulv eller andet kan beskadige plastikken og/eller produktets interne komponenter. Ingen specifikke rengøringsmaterialer eller -metoder er nødvendige. Hvis nødvendigt, brug en blød klud. Undgå rengøringsprodukter, der indeholder opløsningsmidler. Bortskaffelse: Bortskaffelse af produktet skal ske i henhold til lokale anvisninger og forskrifter. Bortskaf ikke produktet som alm. husholdningsaffald.



For å oppnå den beste komfort, lyd- og bassopplevelse er det viktig at du velger de ear tips som passer best til akkurat dine ører.

Parring av dine MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE øreplugger

- 1: Sørg for at høretelefonene er ladet og avslått.
- 2: Hold M-knappen i midten nede i 5 sekunder inntil indikatoren blinker rødt og blått (pairing mode).
- 3: Aktiver BT på telefonen/enheten din og søk etter ny BT-enhet og velg: **MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE**.

Lading av MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE

De røde LED-lysene på ørepluggene lyser når de lades. LED-lysene slås av når ørepluggene er fulladet.

Opplading neste gang

Når LED-lysindikatoren begynner å blinke rødt hvert 180. sekund, er batteriet snart tom for strøm. Du vil da også høre tonen "battery low" i høretelefonene. Sett da høretelefonene til lading.

Slå på/av høretelefonene

Slå på: Hold M-knappen inne i 3 sek. til indikatoren blinker blått.

Slå av: Hold M-knappen inne til indikatoren blinker rødt og deretter slukker.

Multi-point connect (to enheter koblet til samtidig)

1. Koble til din FØRSTE enhet som vanlig. Slå deretter av BT i innstillingene til den enheten.
2. Hodetelefonene vil da automatisk gå tilbake til parringsmodus.
3. Koble deretter din ANDRE enhet til hodetelefonene som normalt.
3. Aktiver deretter din FØRSTE enhet igjen og slå på BT. Koble til / par hodetelefonene til den enheten igjen.

Aktiver og deaktiver Low Latency-modus:

Trykk på M-knappen 4 ganger, og du vil høre: "Game mode on". Trykk på M-knappen 4 ganger igjen, og du vil høre: "Game mode off".

Aktiver Siri på iOS-enhet

Få tilgang til Siri ved å trykke M-knappen 3 ganger raskt.

- 1: Slekt "MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO Lite" fullstendig fra BT-listen på telefonen/enheten din.
- 2: Slå på hodetelefonene og trykk på M-knappen 5 ganger. Hodetelefonene slår seg deretter av automatisk.



A: LED-indikator for lading/parring

B: M-knapp

Slå på / av høretelefonene, besvar og avslutt / avvis samtale, pause og gjenoppta musikk, low latency, Siri

C: USB-C ladeport

D: Innebygd mikrofon

E: Lydstyrke Ned / Forrige Sang

Trykk én gang / Hold nede

F: Lydstyrke Opp / Neste Sang

Trykk én gang / Hold nede

SPESIFIKASJONER

BT5.4, SBC. Frekvens: 2.402-2.480GHZ.

Oppladningstid: 1-1,5 time. Genoppladelig 110 mA/h li-polymer batteri

Freq. Response: 20Hz-20 KHz



NOR

PLEIE, VEDLIKEHOLD OG SIKKERHET

Les vennligst denne brukerveiledningen nøye før bruk. Sikkerhets- og vedlikeholdsinstruksjonene skal oppbevares for senere bruk og skal alltid følges.

ADVARSEL: Bruk ikke hodetelefonene i trafikksituasjoner eller under aktiviteter der det kan være farlig eller ulovlig å ikke kunne høre omgivelsene dine. Unngå å bruke hodetelefonene i situasjoner hvor økt oppmerksomhet kreves. **For å forhindre hørselsskade:** Bruk ikke hodetelefonene kontinuerlig; ta regelmessige pauser. Unngå høye eller overdrevne lydnivåer, da de kan føre til permanent hørselsskade. Skru alltid ned volumet før bruk og still det inn på et trygt nivå.

Bruk aldri hodetelefonene uten ørepropper. Bruk IKKE hodetelefonene for stybesikring eller som kommunikasjons-hodetelefoner for luftfart osv. **ADVARSEL**

OM PÅVIRKNING AV ELEKTRONISKE IMPLANTATER: Dette produktet inneholder magnetiske materialer som kan forstyrre implanterbare medisinske enheter. Hold produktet unna slike enheter, og konsulter legen din før bruk. **Ubegag ved bruk:**

Hvis du opplever ubegag, irritasjon eller smerte, må du stoppe bruken av produktet umiddelbart. Hvis du merker varme fra produktet, må du slå det av og stoppe ladingen. **Batterisikkerhet:** Unngå at flytende væsker kommer inn i produktet.

Hvis batteriet lekker, unngå kontakt med klær, hud og øyne. Ved kontakt, skyll straks med rent vann og søk legehjelp. Ikke åpne, demonter eller prøv å reparere enheten. Modifikasjoner vil annullere garantien din og kan kompromittere produktsikkerheten. Håndter litium-ion-batteriet med forsiktighet. Feil bruk kan resultere i eksplosjon, brann eller frigjøring av varme/røyk. Oppbevar/kast ikke batteriet i nærheten av ild, da det kan forårsake eksplosjon. **Lading:** Bruk kun 5V/1A strømkilder til lading. Høyere spenning kan føre til alvorlige skader. Bruk aldri en modifisert, skadet eller uoffisiell lader eller ladeenhet. Lad ikke i direkte sollys. Bruk ikke hodetelefonene mens de lades. De spiller ikke av lyd under lading.

Oppladbare batterier har et begrenset antall ladingssykluser. Batteriets levetid og antall ladingssykluser varierer avhengig av bruk og innstillinger. **Temperaturer:** Oppbevar og bruk produktet kun ved temperaturer mellom -5°C og +40°C, med luftfuktighet under 90%. Hold det unna varmekilder som radiatorer og varmeovner, samt fra direkte sollys over lengre perioder. Utsatt ikke produktet for ekstrem kulde, da dette kan skade det interne kretsløpet. Legg ikke produktet i bilen din, spesielt ikke i sollys eller når det er minusgrader. Hold det utenfor rekkevidde for små barn og kjæledyr. Materialer og Rengjøring: Skarpe gjenstander eller det å miste produktet på gulv eller lignende kan skade plastikken og/eller produktets interne komponenter. Ingen spesifikke rengjøringsmaterialer eller metoder er nødvendige. Ved behov, bruk en myk klut. Unngå rengjøringsprodukter som inneholder oppløsningsmidler eller syre. **Bortskaffing:** Bortskaffing av produktet skal skje i henhold til lokale retningslinjer og -forskrifter. Kast ikke produktet som vanlig husholdningsavfall.



Para ihop din MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE

- 1: Se till att hörlurarna är laddade och avstängd.
- 2: Håll M-knappen i mitten nedåt i 5 sekunder tills indikatorn blinkar rött och blått (kopplingsläge).
3. Aktivera BT på din telefon (eller annan enhet) och sök efter ny BT-enhet och välj: **MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE**.

Laddning MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE hörlurar

De röda lysdioderna på hörlurarna lyser när de laddas. De stängs av när pluggarna är fulladdade.

Laddning nästa gång

När LED-indikatorn börjar blinka rött var 180. sekund, kommer batteriet snart ta slut. Du kommer då också att höra ett "battery low" i hörlurarna. Ladda då batteriet.

Slå på/av MILEGO hörlurar

Slå på: Tryck och håll M-knappen i 3 sek. tills indikatorn blinkar blått.

Stänga av: Tryck på M-knappen tills indikatorn blinkar rött och försvinner.

Multi-point-anslutning (två enheter anslutna samtidigt):

1. Anslut din FÖRSTA enhet som vanligt. Stäng sedan av BT i inställningarna för den enheten.
- Hörlurarna återgår då automatiskt till kopplingsläget.
2. Anslut sedan din ANDRA enhet till hörlurarna som vanligt.
3. Aktivera sedan din FÖRSTA enhet igen och slå på BT. Återanslut/para ihop hörlurarna till den enheten.

Aktivera och avaktivera Low Latency-mode:

Tryck på M-knappen 4 gånger så hör du: "Game mode on". Tryck på M-knappen 4 gånger igen så hör du: "Game mode off".

Aktivera Siri på iOS-enhet:

Öppna Siri genom att trycka på M-knappen 3 gånger snabbt.

SOFT RESET:

- 1: Ta bort "MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE" helt från BT-listan på din telefon/enhet.
- 2: Slå på hörlurarna och tryck på M-knapp 5 gånger. Hörlurarna stängs sedan av automatiskt.



A: LED indikator för laddning / pairing.

B: M-knapp

Slå på / stänga av hörlurarna, Besvara och avsluta / avvisa samtal, Pausa/play, low latency, Siri

C: USB-C laddningsport

D: Inbyggd mikrofon

E: Volym Ned / Föregående låt

Tryck 1 gång / Håll knappen

F: Volym Upp / Nästa Låt

Tryck 1 gång / Håll knappen

SPECIFIKATIONER

BT5.4, SBC. Frekvensomfång: 2.402-2.480GHz.

Hörlurar: Uppladdningsbart 110 mA / h Li-ion-batteri.

Freq. Response: 20Hz-20KHz



SE

SKÖTSEL, UNDERHÅLL OCH SÄKERHET

Läs noggrant denna användarmanual innan användning. Säkerhets- och underhållsinstruktionerna bör sparas för framtida bruk och ska alltid följas.

WARNING: Använd inte hörlurarna i trafikmiljöer eller under aktiviteter där det kan vara farligt eller olagligt att inte kunna höra omgivningen. Undvik att använda hörlurarna i situationer där ökad uppmärksamhet krävs. För att förhindra hörselskador: Använd inte hörlurarna kontinuerligt; ta regelbundna pauser.

Undvik höga eller överdrivna ljudnivåer, eftersom de kan leda till permanent hörselskada. Sänk alltid volymen innan användning och ställ in den på en säker nivå. Använd aldrig hörlurarna utan öronproppar. **ANVÄND INTE** hörlurarna för ljudskydd eller som kommunikationshörlurar för luftfart och liknande. **WARNING**

OM PÅVERKAN AV ELEKTRONISKA IMPLANTAT: Denna produkt innehåller magnetiska material som kan störa implanterbara medicinska enheter. Håll produkten borta från sådana enheter och rådgör med din läkare innan användning.

Obehag vid användning: Om du upplever obehag, irritation eller smärta, sluta omedelbart att använda produkten. Om du märker värme på/från produkten, stäng av den och sluta ladda. **Batterisäkerhet:** Undvik att vätskor tränger in i produkten. Om batteriet läcker, undvik kontakt med kläder, hud och ögon. Vid kontakt, skölj omedelbart med rent vatten och sök medicinsk hjälp. Öppna inte, separera inte eller försök inte att reparera enheten. Modifieringar ogiltigförklarar din garanti och kan äventyra produktsäkerheten. Hantera litiumjonbatteriet med försiktighet. Felaktig användning kan resultera i explosion, brand eller utsläpp av värme/rök. Förvara/släng inte batteriet nära eld, eftersom det kan orsaka en explosion. **Laddning:** Använd endast 5V/1A strömkällor för laddning. Högre spänning kan leda till allvarliga skador. Använd aldrig en modifierad, skadad eller oautortiserad laddare eller laddningsenhet. Ladda inte i direkt solljus. Använd inte hörlurarna medan de laddas. De spelar inte upp ljud under laddning.

Återuppladdningsbara batterier har ett begränsat antal laddningscykler. Batteriets livslängd och antalet laddningscykler varierar beroende på användning och inställningar. **Temperaturområden:** Förvara och använd produkten endast vid temperaturer mellan -5°C och +40°C, med luftfuktighet under 90%. Håll den borta från värmekällor som element och värmare samt från direkt solljus under längre perioder. Utsätt inte produkten för extrem kyla, eftersom det kan skada det interna kretskortet. Lämna inte produkten i din bil, särskilt inte i solljus eller när temperaturen är under fryspunkten. Håll den utom räckhåll för små barn och husdjur.

Material och Rengöring: Vassa föremål eller att tappa produkten på golvet eller liknande kan skada plasten och/eller produktens interna komponenter. Inga specifika rengöringsmaterial eller -metoder krävs. Vid behov, använd en mjuk trasa. Undvik rengöringsprodukter som innehåller slipmedel, syror eller ammoniak. **Borttagning:** Borttagning av produkten ska ske enligt lokala riktlinjer och föreskrifter. Släng inte produkten som vanligt hushållsavfall.



Appairage de vos écouteurs MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE

- 1: Assurez vous que le casque est chargé et éteint.
- 2: Appuyez et maintenez le bouton M-logo au milieu de l'oreillette (tapis de l'oreille droite) pendant 5 secondes jusqu'à ce que le voyant rouge et bleu clignotte alternativement (mode d'appariement).
3. Activez le BT sur votre téléphone (ou autre appareil) et recherchez un nouvel appareil BT, puis sélectionnez: **MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE**.

Charger vos écouteurs MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE

Les voyants rouges des écouteurs restent allumés pendant le chargement. Elles s'éteignent lorsque les écouteurs sont complètement chargés.

Suivant le temps de charge

Lorsque vous entendez une tonalité d'avertissement de "battery low" toutes les 180 secondes et le voyant rouge clignotte, l'état de la batterie est faible et doit être rechargée.

Transformer vos écouteurs MIIEGO sur et en dehors

ON: Appuyez sur le bouton M pendant 3 secondes jusqu'à ce que le voyant lumineux en bleu clignotte.

OFF: Appuyez sur le bouton M jusqu'à ce que le voyant rouge clignotte.

Connexion multipoint (connect 2 appareils)

1. Connectez votre PREMIER appareil comme d'habitude. Ensuite, désactivez BT dans les paramètres de cet appareil. Le casque entrera alors automatiquement en mode d'appairage.
2. Connectez votre SECOND appareil normalement au casque.
3. Activez ensuite à nouveau votre PREMIER appareil et activez le BT. Reconnectez/associez à nouveau le casque à cet appareil.

Activer et désactiver le mode faible latence:

Appuyez sur le bouton M 4 fois et vous entendrez : "Game mode on". Appuyez à nouveau 4 fois et vous entendrez : "Game mode off".

Activez Siri sur l'appareil iOS

Accédez à Siri en appuyant 3 fois sur le bouton M.

Soft Reset:

- 1: Supprimez complètement "MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE" de la liste BT de votre téléphone/appareil.
- 2: Allumez le casque et appuyez 5 fois sur le M-bouton. Le casque s'éteindra alors automatiquement.



A: Voyant LED: chargement /appairage

B: M-bouton

Activer / désactiver le casque, La réponse, mettre en pause et revenir, low latency, Siri

C: Port de charge

D: Microphone intégré

E: Baisser le volume / Chanson précédente

Appuyez une fois / Maintenez enfoncé

F: Augmenter le volume / Chanson suivante

Appuyez une fois / Maintenez enfoncé

SPÉCIFICATIONS

BT5.4, SBC. Gamme de fréquences: 2.402-2.480GHz

Écouteurs: Batterie Li-ion 110 mA/h rechargeable. Fréquence de réponse: 20Hz-20KHz



FR

ENTRETIEN, MAINTENANCE, SÉCURITÉ

Veuillez lire et conserver toutes les instructions de sécurité, de protection et d'utilisation.

AVERTISSEMENT: Ne pas utiliser les écouteurs en conduisant, dans des situations avec du trafic routier, ou lors d'activités où ne pas entendre votre environnement pourrait représenter un danger ou être interdit par la loi. Évitez d'utiliser les écouteurs dans des conditions nécessitant une vigilance accrue. **Pour éviter les**

dommages auditifs: Ne pas utiliser les écouteurs en continu ; faites des pauses régulières. Évitez les niveaux de volume élevés ou excessifs, car ils peuvent entraîner des dommages auditifs permanents. Diminuez toujours le volume avant utilisation et réglez-le à un niveau sûr. Ne jamais utiliser les écouteurs sans les embouts. Ne PAS utiliser les écouteurs pour la protection contre le bruit ou comme casques de communication aéronautique. **Avertissement concernant les**

dispositifs médicaux: Ce produit contient des matériaux magnétiques qui peuvent interférer avec les dispositifs médicaux implantables. Tenez-le éloigné de tels dispositifs et consultez votre médecin avant utilisation. **Inconfort et urgences:** Si vous ressentez un inconfort, une irritation ou une douleur, arrêtez immédiatement d'utiliser le produit. Si vous remarquez de la chaleur provenant du produit, éteignez-le et arrêtez la charge. **Sécurité de la batterie:** Évitez que des liquides pénètrent dans le produit. Si la batterie fuit, évitez tout contact avec la peau, les yeux ou les vêtements. En cas de contact, rincez immédiatement à l'eau claire et demandez un avis médical. Ne pas ouvrir, démonter ou tenter de réparer l'appareil. Les modifications annuleront votre garantie et pourraient compromettre la sécurité.

Manipulez la batterie lithium-ion avec soin. Une utilisation incorrecte peut entraîner une explosion, un incendie ou une libération de chaleur/fumée. Ne pas jeter la batterie au feu, car cela peut provoquer une explosion. Charge: Utilisez uniquement des alimentations 5V/1A pour la charge. Une tension plus élevée peut causer des dommages graves. Ne jamais utiliser un chargeur ou un dispositif de charge modifié, endommagé ou non officiel. Ne pas charger au soleil. Ne pas porter les écouteurs pendant la charge. Ils ne jouent pas de son pendant la charge. Les batteries rechargeables ont un nombre limité de cycles de charge. La durée de vie de la batterie et le nombre de cycles de charge varient en fonction de l'utilisation et des réglages. **Températures:** Conservez et utilisez le produit uniquement à des températures comprises entre -5°C et +40°C, avec une humidité inférieure à 90%. Tenez-le éloigné des sources de chaleur telles que les radiateurs et les chauffages et de la lumière directe du soleil pendant de longues périodes. Ne pas exposer le produit à un froid extrême, car cela peut endommager la carte de circuit interne. Ne laissez pas le produit dans votre voiture, surtout pas au soleil ou lorsque la température est inférieure à zéro. Tenir hors de portée des jeunes enfants et des animaux domestiques. **Matériaux et nettoyage:** Faire tomber le produit ou le heurter avec des objets pointus peut endommager le plastique. Aucun produit ou méthode de nettoyage spécifique n'est nécessaire. Si nécessaire, utilisez un chiffon doux. Évitez les produits de nettoyage contenant des solvants. **Élimination:** Éliminez les écouteurs conformément aux réglementations locales. Ne pas les jeter avec les déchets ménagers.



Uw MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE oordopjes koppelen

- 1: Wees er zeker van dat de koptelefoon is op geladen en uitgeschakeld.
- 2: Houdt de M-logo 5 seconden ingedrukt in het midden van de headset tot dat de indicator rood en blauw knippert (koppel modus).
3. Activeer BT op uw telefoon (of ander apparaat) en zoek naar een nieuw BT-apparaat en selecteer: **MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE**.

MIIEGO koptelefoons opladen

De rode LED's op de oordopjes branden tijdens het opladen. Ze gaan UIT als de oordopjes volledig zijn opgeladen.

Oplaadsignaal

Indien je een toon "battery low" hoort elke 180 seconden en het rode lampje knippert, dient de batterij opgeladen te worden.

Schakel uw MIIEGO koptelefoon aan en uit.

Aan: druk de M-knop 3 seconden in, tot het lampje blauw knippert.

Uit: druk de M-knop in, to het lampje rood knippert.

Multipoint verbinding (coconnect 2 apparaten):

1. Sluit je EERSTE apparaat aan zoals normaal. Schakel vervolgens BT uit in de instellingen op dat apparaat. De hoofdtelefoon gaat dan automatisch weer in de koppelingsmodus.
2. Sluit uw TWEEDE apparaat zoals gewoonlijk aan op de hoofdtelefoon.
3. Activeer vervolgens je EERSTE apparaat opnieuw en schakel BT in. Verbind / koppel de hoofdtelefoon opnieuw met dat apparaat.

Activeer en de-activeer Low Latency modus:

Druk 4 keer op de M-knop, en je hoort: "Game mode on".

Druk 4 keer opnieuw op de M-knop, en je hoort: "Game mode off".

Activeer Siri op iOS-apparaat:

Activeer Siri door 3 keer op de M-knop te drukken.

Soft reset:

- 1: Verwijder "MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO Lite" volledig uit de BT-lijst van uw telefoon/apparaat.
- 2: Zet de hoofdtelefoon aan en druk 5 keer op de M-knop. De hoofdtelefoon wordt dan automatisch uitgeschakeld.



A: LED-indicator - opladen /koppelen

B: M-knop

Zet de koptelefoon aan / uit, beantwoord de oproep, beeindig / weiger oproep, play / pauze, low latency, Siri

C: Oplaadpunt

D: Ingebouwde microfoon

E: Volume lager / Voorige nummer

Druk eenmaal / Houdt ingedrukt

F: Volume hoger / Volgende nummer

Druk eenmaal / Houdt ingedrukt

SPECIFICATIES

BT5.4, SBC. Frequentiebereik: 2,402-2,480 GHz

Oordopjes: Oplaadbare Li-ionbatterij van 110 mA/h. Freq. Response: 20Hz-20KHz



NL

ZORG, ONDERHOUD EN VEILIGHEID

Lees deze gebruiksaanwijzing aandachtig door voordat u het product gebruikt. De veiligheids- en onderhoudsinstructies moeten bewaard worden voor later gebruik en moeten altijd opgevolgd worden.

WAARSCHUWING: Gebruik de koptelefoon niet in verkeerssituaties of tijdens activiteiten waarbij het gevaarlijk of illegaal kan zijn om uw omgeving niet te kunnen horen. Vermijd het gebruik van de koptelefoon in situaties waar verhoogde aandacht vereist is. **Om gehoorschade te voorkomen:** Gebruik de koptelefoon niet continu; neem regelmatig pauzes. Vermijd hoge of overdreven geluidsniveaus, aangezien deze permanente gehoorschade kunnen veroorzaken. Zet altijd het volume omlaag voordat u het gebruikt en stel het in op een veilig niveau. Gebruik de koptelefoon nooit zonder de oordopjes. Gebruik de koptelefoon NIET voor geluidsbescherming of als communicatorkoptelefoon voor de luchtvaart en dergelijke. **WAARSCHUWING VOOR INVLOED OP ELEKTRONISCHE IMPLANTATEN:** Dit product bevat magnetische materialen die interferentie kunnen veroorzaken met implanteerbare medische apparaten. Houd het product uit de buurt van dergelijke apparaten en raadpleeg uw arts voordat u het gebruikt. **Ongemak bij gebruik:** Als u ongemak, irritatie of pijn ervaart, stop dan onmiddellijk met het gebruik van het product. Als u warmte op of van het product opmerkt, schakel het dan uit en stop met opladen. **Batterveiligheid:** Voorkom dat vloeibare stoffen in het product komen. Als de batterij lekt, vermijd dan contact met kleding, huid en ogen. In geval van contact, spoel onmiddellijk met schoon water en zoek medische hulp. Open, demonteer of probeer het apparaat niet te repareren. Wijzigingen zullen uw garantie ongeldig maken en kunnen de productveiligheid in gevaar brengen. Behandel de lithium-ion-batterij voorzichtig. Onjuist gebruik kan leiden tot explosie, brand of vrijlating van warmte/rook. Bewaar/afval de batterij niet in de buurt van vuur, omdat dit een explosie kan veroorzaken. **Opladen:** Gebruik alleen 5V/1A stroombronnen om op te laden. Hogere spanningen kunnen ernstige schade veroorzaken. Gebruik nooit een gemodificeerde, beschadigde of niet-officiële oplader of oplaadeenheid. Laad niet op in direct zonlicht. Gebruik de koptelefoon niet terwijl deze wordt opgeladen. Ze spelen geen geluid af tijdens het opladen. Oplaadbare batterijen hebben een beperkt aantal oplaadcycli. De levensduur van de batterij en het aantal oplaadcycli varieert afhankelijk van gebruik en instellingen. **Temperaturen:** Bewaar en gebruik het product alleen bij temperaturen tussen -5°C en +40°C, met een luchtvochtigheid onder de 90%. Houd het uit de buurt van warmtebronnen zoals radiatoren en verwarmers en uit direct zonlicht gedurende langere periodes. Stel het product niet bloot aan extreme kou, omdat dit de interne circuits kan beschadigen. Plaats het product niet in uw auto, vooral niet in direct zonlicht of wanneer de temperatuur onder het vriespunt ligt. Houd het uit de buurt van kleine kinderen en huisdieren. **Materialen en Schoonmaken:** Scherpe voorwerpen of het laten vallen van het product op de vloer of elders kan de kunststof en/of de interne componenten van het product beschadigen. Er zijn geen specifieke schoonmaakmaterialen of -methoden nodig. Indien nodig, gebruik een zachte doek. Vermijd schoonmaakproducten die oplosmiddelen bevatten. **Afvoer:** De afvoer van het product moet plaatsvinden volgens lokale voorschriften en richtlijnen. Gooi het product niet weg als algemeen huishoudelijk afval.



Sinu MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE kõrvaklappide sidumine

- 1: Tee kindlaks, et sinu kõrvaklapid on laetud ja VALJA lülitatud.
- 2: Vajuta ja hoiu kõrvaklappide M -nupp 5 sekundit kuni indikaator tuli hakkab punaselt ja valgeselt kordamööda vilkuma (paaritamise režiim).
3. Aktiveerige BT enda telefonis (või teises seadmes) ja otsige uus BT seade ja valige: **MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE**.

Kõrvaklappide ja MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE

Punased LED-id kõrvaklappidel põlevad laadimise ajal. Need lülituvad välja, kui kõrvaklapid on täielikult laetud.

Taaslaadimine

Kui sa kuuled iga 180 sekundi tagant hoiatustooni "battery low" ning punane tuli vilgub, siis on aku tase madal ning vajab laadimist.

MIEGO kõrvaklappide sisse ja välja lülitamine

SISSE: Vajuta M -nupp 3 sekundit kuni indikaator tuli vilgub valgeselt.

VAIJA: Vajuta M -nupp kuni indikaator tuli vilgub punaselt.

Multi-point connection (Ühendage 2 seadet):

1. Ühendage oma ESIMENE seade nagu tavaliselt. Seejärel lülitage BT selle seadme seadetes välja. Kõrvaklapid lülituvad seejärel automaatselt uuesti sidumisrežiimi.
2. Ühendage oma TEINE seade kõrvaklappidega nagu tavaliselt.
3. Seejärel aktiveerige oma ESIMENE seade uuesti ja lülitage BT sisse. Ühendage / siduge kõrvaklapid uuesti selle seadmega.

Aktiveeri ja deaktiveeri Madala Latentsus režiim:

Vajutage M-nuppu 4 korda ja kuulete: "Game mode on". Vajutage M-nuppu 4 korda uuesti ja kuulete: "Game mode off".

Aktiveerige Siri iOS-seadmes:

Aktiveerige Siri, vajutades M-nuppu 3 korda.

Soft Reset: Pehme lähtestamine:

1: Kustutage "MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO Lite" täielikult oma telefoni/seadme BT loendist.

2: Lülitage kõrvaklapid sisse ja vajutage M-nuppu 5 korda. Seejärel lülituvad kõrvaklapid automaatselt välja.



A: Laadimise indikaator LED: laadimine, sidumine

B: M -nupp

Lülita kõrvaklapid sisse / välja.
Mängi / Paus. Vasta kõnele, lõpeta / keeldu kõnest, low latency, Siri

C: Laadimispesa

D: Sisse-ehitatud mikrofoni

E: Heli valjemaks / Järgmine lugu
Vajuta korra / Hoiu

F: Heli vaiksemaks / Eelmine lugu
Vajuta korra / Hoiu

TEHNILISED ANDMED

BT5.4, SBC.

Sagedusvahemik: 2.402-2.480GHz.

Laetav 110 mA/h Li-ion aku. Sagedusreaktsioon: 20Hz-20KHz



EST

Hoolitus, hoolitus ja ohutus

Palun lugege see kasutusjuhend hoolikalt läbi enne kasutamist. Ohutus- ja hoolitusjuhiseid tuleb hoida edaspidiseks kasutamiseks ning neid tuleb alati järgida.

HOIATUS: Ärge kasutage kõrvaklappe liiklusolukordades või tegevustes, kus on ohtlik või ebaseaduslik mitte kuulda oma ümbrust. Vältige kõrvaklappide kasutamist olukordades, kus on vajalik suurenenud tähelepanu.

KÕRVADE KAHJU ENNETAMISEKS: Ärge kasutage kõrvaklappe pidevalt; tehke regulaarselt pause. Vältige kõrgeid või ülemääraseid helitasemeid, kuna need võivad viia püsiva kuulmiskahjustuseni.

Alati keerake helitugevus alla enne kasutamist ja seadistage see ohutuks tasemeks. **ÄRGE KASUTAGE** kõrvaklappe ilma kõrvatikkudeta. **ÄRGE KASUTAGE** kõrvaklappe müra kaitseks ega kommunikatsioonikõrvaklappidena lennunduses jne. **HOIATUS ELEKTRONILISTE IMPLANTATIDE MÕJUTAMISE KOHTA:**

Toode sisaldab magnetilisi materjale, mis võivad häirida implanteeritavaid meditsiiniseadmeid. Hoidke toode eemal sellistest seadmetest ja konsulteerige oma arstiga enne kasutamist.

EBAMUGAVUS KASUTAMISEL: Kui tunnete ebamugavust, ärritust või valu, lõpetage toote kasutamine kohe. Kui märkate toote pealt soojust, lülitage see välja ja lõpetage laadimine. **Akuohutus:** Vältige vedelike sattumist tootesse. Kui aku lekib, vältige kontakti riiete, naha ja silmadega.

Kontaktide korral lõpetage kohe puhta veega ja otsige arstiabi. **ÄRGE AVAGE,** ärge lahtivõtke ega proovige seadet parandada. Muudatused tühistavad teie garantii ja võivad ohustada tooteohutust. Käitage liitiumioonaku ettevaatlikult.

Vale kasutamine võib põhjustada plahvatuse, tulekahju või sooja/ suitsu vabastamist. **HOIDKE/ÄRGE VISAKE AKU** tule lähedale, kuna see võib põhjustada plahvatuse.

LAADIMINE: Kasutage laadimiseks ainult 5V/1A toiteallikaid. Kõrgem pinget võib põhjustada tõsiseid kahjustusi. **ÄRGE KASUTAGE** modifitseeritud, kahjustatud või ametlikku laadijat ega laadimiseadet. **ÄRGE LAADIGE** otse päikesevalguse käes.

ÄRGE KASUTAGE kõrvaklappe laadimise ajal. Need ei mängi laadimise ajal heli. Taaskasutatavatel akut on piiratud laadimistsükli arv. Aku eluiga ja laadimistsükli arv varieerub sõltuvalt kasutamisest ja seadistustest.

TEMPERATUURID: Hoidke ja kasutage toodet ainult temperatuuridel vahemikus -5°C kuni +40°C, õhuniiskuse all 90%. Hoidke see eemal soojusallikatest nagu radiaatorid ja kütteseadmed ning otsesest päikesevalgusest pikka aega. Ärge laske toodet äärmise külma kätte, kuna see võib kahjustada sisemist ringlust. **ÄRGE PANNA TOODET** oma autosse, eriti mitte päikesevalguse käes või kui temperatuur on alla külmumispunkti. Hoidke see väikeste laste ja lemmikloomade käeulatuses eemal. **MATERJALID JA PUHASTAMINE:** Teravad esemed või toote kukkumine põrandale või muule pinnale võivad kahjustada plastikut ja/või toote sisekomponente. Spetsiifilisi puhastusmaterjale või -meetodeid ei ole vaja. Kui vajalik, kasutage pehmet lappi. Vältige puhastusvahendeid, mis sisaldavad lahusteid. **KÄITUMINE:**

Toote utiliseerimine peab toimuma vastavalt kohalikele juhistele ja määrustele. **ÄRGE VISAKE TOODET** kui tavalist majapidamisjäätmeid.



Um den optimalen Komfort und das bestmögliche Sound- und Basserlebnis zu erreichen, ist es wichtig, dass Du aus den mitgelieferten Ohrstöpseln den auswählst, der am besten deiner Ohrenform entspricht.

Koppeln Ihrer MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE Kopfhörer

- 1: Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Kopfhörer aufgeladen und ausgeschaltet sind.
- 2: Drücken und halten Sie den Knopf, welcher sich mittig befindet für sieben Sekunden, bis das Blinklicht Rot/Blau leuchtet. Alternativ (Paarungs-Modus).
3. Aktivieren Sie BT auf Ihrem Handy (oder anderem Gerät) und suchen Sie nach neuen BT Geräten. Wählen Sie **MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE** aus.

MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE Sportkopfhörer aufladen

Legen Sie die Kopfhörer zurück in das Ladeetui. Die roten LED Lämpchen der Kopfhörer werden **INGESCHALTET** sein beim aufladen.

Der nächste Aufladevorgang

Sobald das Warnsignal "battery low" zu hören ist und alle 180 Sekunden das rote Licht blinkt, ist der Akku schwach und muss wieder aufgeladen werden.

An- und Ausschalten Ihrer MiiEGO Sportkopfhörer

- An:** Drücken Sie den M-Knopf für 3 Sekunden, bis das blaue Blinklicht leuchtet.
Aus: Drücken Sie den M-Knopf, bis das rote Blinklicht leuchtet.

Multi-Point Verbindung:

- 1: Verbinde dein **ERSTES** Gerät. Schalte anschließend BT auf diesem Gerät aus. Die Kopfhörer gehen automatisch wieder in den Verbindungsmodus.
- 2: Verbinde dein **ZWEITES** Gerät mit den Kopfhörern.
- 3: Aktiviere anschließend BT auf deinem **ERSTEN** Gerät. Verbinde die Kopfhörer wieder mit diesem Gerät.

Aktivieren und Deaktivieren des Low Latency-Modus:

Drücke die M-Taste 4 Mal, dann hörst du: "Game mode on". Drücke noch mal 4 Mal, und du hörst: "Game mode off".

Siri auf iOS-Geräten aktivieren:

Aktiviere Siri durch 3-maliges Betätigen der M-Taste.

Soft Reset:

- 1: Löschen Sie "**MiiBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE**" vollständig aus der BT-Liste Ihres Telefons/Geräts.
- 2: Schalten Sie den Kopfhörer ein und drücken Sie fünfmal die M-Knopf an beiden Kopfhörern. Die Kopfhörer schalten sich anschließend automatisch **AUS**.



A: LED-Anzeige für Ladung/pairing

B: M-Knopf

Ein- / Ausschalten der Kopfhörer, Annahme oder Auflegen, Pause / Play, Low latency button, Siri

C: Ladeanschluss

D: Integriertes Mikrofon

E: Lautstärke Runter / Vorheriges Lied

Einmal drücken / gedrückt halten

F: Lautstärke Hoch / Nächstes Lied

Einmal drücken / gedrückt halten

PRODUKTDDETAILS

BT5.4, SBC. Frequenzbereich: 2402-2480GHz.

Wiederaufladbare 110 mA/h Li-Ionen Akkus. Frequenzgang: 20Hz-20KHz



DE

PFLEGE, WARTUNG UND SICHERHEIT

Bitte diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen, bevor das Produkt verwendet wird. Die Sicherheits- und Wartungsanweisungen sollten für die spätere Verwendung aufbewahrt und stets befolgt werden. **WARNUNG:** Kopfhörer nicht in Verkehrssituationen oder bei Aktivitäten verwenden, bei denen es gefährlich oder illegal sein kann, die Umgebung nicht zu hören. Die Verwendung der Kopfhörer in Situationen vermeiden, in denen erhöhte Aufmerksamkeit erforderlich ist.

Um Hörschäden zu verhindern: Kopfhörer nicht durchgehend verwenden; regelmäßige Pausen machen. Hohe oder übermäßige Lautstärken vermeiden, da diese zu permanenten Hörschäden führen können. Lautstärke vor der Verwendung herunterdrehen und auf ein sicheres Niveau einstellen. Kopfhörer niemals ohne Ohrstöpsel verwenden. Kopfhörer NICHT als Lärmschutz oder als Kommunikationskopfhörer in der Luftfahrt oder ähnlichem nutzen.

WARNUNG ZU EINFLÜSSEN AUF ELEKTRONISCHE IMPLANTATE: Dieses Produkt enthält magnetische Materialien, die mit implantierbaren medizinischen Geräten interferieren können. Abstand zu solchen Geräten halten und ärztlichen Rat vor der Verwendung einholen.

UNBEHAGEN BEI DER VERWENDUNG: Bei Unbehagen, Irritation oder Schmerzen die Verwendung des Produkts sofort beenden. Falls eine ungewöhnliche Wärmeentwicklung bemerkt wird, das Produkt ausschalten und den Ladevorgang stoppen.

Batteriesicherheit: Eindringen von Flüssigkeiten in das Produkt verhindern. Bei auslaufendem Akku den Kontakt mit Haut, Kleidung und Augen vermeiden. Bei Kontakt sofort mit klarem Wasser abspülen und ärztlichen Rat einholen. Gerät nicht öffnen, zerlegen oder versuchen zu reparieren. Änderungen führen zum Erlöschen der Garantie und können die Produktsicherheit gefährden.

Lithium-Ionen-Akkus vorsichtig handhaben. Unsachgemäße Verwendung kann zu Explosion, Brand oder Wärme-/Rauchfreisetzung führen. Akku nicht in der Nähe von Feuer lagern oder entsorgen, da dies eine Explosion verursachen kann. **Laden:** Nur 5V/1A-Stromquellen zum Laden verwenden. Höhere Spannungen können zu schweren Schäden führen. Kein modifiziertes, beschädigtes oder inoffizielles Ladegerät verwenden. Nicht im direkten Sonnenlicht laden. Kopfhörer während des Ladevorgangs nicht verwenden. Während des Ladens erfolgt keine Tonwiedergabe. Wiederaufladbare Batterien haben eine begrenzte Anzahl von Ladezyklen. Die Lebensdauer der Batterie und die Anzahl der Ladezyklen variieren je nach Nutzung und Einstellungen.

Temperaturen: Produkt nur bei Temperaturen zwischen -5 °C und +40 °C sowie einer Luftfeuchtigkeit unter 90 % lagern und verwenden. Von Wärmequellen wie Heizkörpern, Heizungen und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung fernhalten. Keine extremen Kältebedingungen, da dies die interne Schaltung beschädigen kann. Produkt nicht im Auto lassen, insbesondere nicht bei hohen Temperaturen oder Frost. Außerhalb der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern und Haustieren aufbewahren.

Materialien und Reinigung: Scharfe Gegenstände oder Stürze können das Gehäuse oder interne Komponenten beschädigen. Keine speziellen Reinigungsmittel oder -methoden erforderlich. Bei Bedarf ein weiches Tuch verwenden. Keine Reinigungsprodukte mit Lösungsmitteln nutzen.

Entsorgung: Die Entsorgung des Produkts sollte gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften und Richtlinien erfolgen. Das Produkt nicht als gewöhnlichen Haushaltsabfall entsorgen.



INFORMATIONSPFLICHT NACH ELEKTROG3

Das Symbol des durchgestrichenen Mülleimers besagt, dass dieses Elektro- bzw. Elektronikgerät am Ende seiner Lebensdauer nicht im Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf, sondern einer getrennten Sammlung zugeführt werden muss. Zur Rückgabe stehen in Ihrer Nähe kostenfreie Sammelstellen für Elektroaltgeräte sowie ggf. weitere Annahmestellen für die Wiederverwendung der Geräte zur Verfügung. Die Adressen erhalten Sie von Ihrer Stadt- bzw. Kommunalverwaltung. Sofern das alte Elektro- bzw. Elektronikgerät personenbezogene Daten enthält, sind Sie selbst für deren Löschung verantwortlich, bevor Sie es zurückgeben. Sofern möglich, entnehmen Sie dem Altgerät bitte alte Batterien oder Akkus, bevor sie es zur Entsorgung zurückgeben. Bitte vermeiden Sie die Entstehung von Abfällen aus elektrischen oder elektronischen Geräten soweit wie möglich, z.B. indem Sie Produkte mit längerer Lebensdauer bevorzugen oder Elektro-Altgeräte einer Wiederverwendung zuführen, anstatt diese zu entsorgen. Weitere Informationen zum Elektroggesetz finden Sie auf www.elektroggesetz.de.

Dieses Elektro-/Elektronikgerät enthält einen aufladbaren Li-Ion-Akku. Dieser lässt sich dem Gerät durch Fachpersonal entnehmen.

Informationen zur Erfüllung der quantitativen Zielvorgaben nach § 10 Abs. 3 ElektroG (Sammelquote) und § 22 Abs. 1 ElektroG (Verwertungsquoten): Das Ministerium für Umwelt, Naturschutz und nukleare Sicherheit veröffentlicht jährlich ausführliche Daten zu Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten und die in Deutschland erreichten und an die EU-Kommission zu übermittelnden quantitativen Zielvorgaben auf seiner Internet-seite: „Informationspflichten gemäß § 18 Abs. 2 Elektro- und Elektronik-gerätegesetz: <https://www.bmu.de/themen/wasser-abfall-boden/abfallwirtschaft/statistiken/daten-zu-elektro-und-elektronikgeraeten-in-deutschland>.“

Importeur und Erstinverkehrbringer Deutschland:
MiiSport Germany GmbH, Lecker Chaussee 36a, 24983 Handewitt, Deutschland,
info@miisportgermany.de, +49 (0) 4608 9723970.



At high volume, prolonged listening to the personal audio player can damage the user's hearing.



To prevent possible hearing damage, do not listen at high volume levels for long periods.



Model: MIIBUDS ACTIVE GO LITE
Designed in Denmark.
Produced in China.

MIIEGO A/S
Haslegaardsvej 8-12
8210 Aarhus V
Denmark

tel: +45 70 277 887
e-mail: support@miiego.com

www.MIIEGO.com